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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE  * BEFORE THE
SE/S Painters Lane, 124 ft. NE

centerline of Boxer Hill Road g DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District *
2nd Councilmanic District . X OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1013 Painters Lane) |

% CASE NO. 05-510-A
Mary Susan & Wesley D. Myers

Petitioners *
M oA K o e o sk kN ok ok ok sk sk sk ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This malter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Mary Susan and
Wesley D. Myers. The administrative vatiance is requested for property located at 1013
Painters Lane in the Cockeysville atea of Baltimore County. The administrative variance request
is from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a
detached accessory structure (garage) to be located in the side yard and front yard in lieu of the
required rear yard. The subject property and reqﬁested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on April 17, 2003, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare

of the public and should therefore be granted. In the bpinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would tesult in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this ﬂ day of May, 2005, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a detached accessory structure (garage) to be located in
the side yard and front yard in lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED,
subject, however, 1o the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted
herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is revetsed, the Petitioners would be
requited to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Ordetr.

JOMN V. MURPH

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

Tel: 410-B87-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jn, County Executive
William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

May 4, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Wesley D. Myers
1013 Paintets Lane
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-510-A
Property: 1013 Painters Lane

Dear Mt. & Mrs. Myers:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management, If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Vety truly yours,
K}@.va \J »W/GVQZS/
John V. Murphy
-Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%CS;J Printed on Recycled Papar



IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/S of Kent Road, 575 ft. S
centerline of Hyde Park Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic District * FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1420 Kent Road -Lot 176)
& % CASE NO. 05-010-A
SW/S of Kent Road, 625 ft. S &
centerline of Hyde Park Road * CASE NO. 05-011-A
15th Election District

7th Councilmanic District
(1422 Kent Road -Lot 177)

Anthony R. Bialozynski, Sr.

Petitioner
d ok ok ok ok ok ok f ok ok kR sk ok o

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
These matters come before this Zoning Commissioner at a ﬁublic heating for Petitions for
Variance for two adjacent lots under common ownership. In Case No. 05-010-A, variance reljef
18 requested for property known as 1420 Kent Road - Lot 176. The variance relief sought is from
Section 1B02.3.C.]1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR.), to permit a
replacement dwelling on a lot with a width of 50 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 55 ft. In
Case No. 05-011-A, identical relief is requested for 1422 Kent Road - Lot 177. Both properties

are owned by Anthony R. Bialozynski, St. and the relief requested 1s more particulatly shown on

the plats to accompany the Petitions for Variance marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit Nos. 1.
The matters were scheduled as separate properties and were scheduled for public hearing

immediately after one another. That is, Case No. 05-010-A was scheduled for public hearing on

August 31, 2004 at 11:00 a.m, and Case No. 05-011-A was scheduled for August 31, 2004 at

10:00 a.m. In view of the identical relief sought, the fact that the properties are adjacent and are

under common ownership, the matters were considered contemporaneously.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitioner was Vince Moskunas. No

Protestants or others appeared in opposition to the hearing at either time.
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lestimony and evidence indicated that the _subject properties are adjacent lots in the
subdivision known as “Hyde Park”, located in the Back River area of eastern Baltimore County.
Both lots are part of the plat, which was recorded for that subdivision in 1930. Both lots are 50
ft. wide and approximately 200 ft. deep, for a square footage of 10,000 5q. fi.
Lot No. 176 (1420 Kent Road) is presently approved with a single-family dwelling.
Apparently, the house was bl_lilt a number of years-ago and is to be razed. It is anticipated that a

new dwelling will be constructed as a replacement. The new dwelling will be 28 ft. x 46 £, in

dimension, zoned D.R. 5.5, and will observe all the required setbacks (front, side and rear) for a

dwelling in a D.R. zone.

Lot No. 177 (1422 Kent Road) is unimproved and it has been used essentially over the
years as a side yard for the existing dwelling. * However, Mr. Bialozynski proposes the
construction of a new single-family dwelling thereon, The new house will also be 28 ft. wide x
46 ft. in depth and will maintain all of the appropriate front, rear and side yard setl;:acks.

Relief is reqﬁested only to approve the 50 ft. wide lot. Mr. Moskunas indicated that many
houses in the neighborhood are developed on 50 ft. wide lots. This representation was confirmed

in a written comment from the Office of Planning, which indicated that the existing lot pattern in

the neighborhood is a mixture of 50 ft. and wider lots. Thus, the proposal appears consistent
with the locale. A particularly unique factor regarding this property and the request relates to an-
existing drainage and utility easement held by Ba]i_:imor_e County that crosses Lot No. 177. It was
indicated that a storm drain is located within that easement. The easement runs at an angled
marnner from the center of the front of the lot to the side property line, as more particulatly

shown on the site plan. Due to this situation, it is necessary that the proposed dwelling on Lot

b

JH No. 177 needs to be set back further from the road so that it does not interfere with that

ﬁ 3 easement. In this regard, a ZAC comment was received from Robert Bowling on behalf of the
3
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Bureau of Development Plans Review requesting that the house be set back g minimum of 110

{t. from the front property line so as to not interfere with the drainage easement.

This

recommendation is appropriate. Due to that requirement, I believe that the replacement house on

Lot No. 176 should also be located further from the road than shown on the site plan. Relocating

the house further from the road will provide a more consistent appearance for these two

dwellings rather than having one house located significantly closer to the road than the

immediate neighboring dwelling. Thus, as a condition of approval I will require that the

replacement house on Lot No. 176 be set back 100 ft.

It is also to be noted that the property is subject to the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

regulations. Setting the houses back from the road 110 ft. on Lot No. 177 and 110 £. on Lot No.

However, the property owner may chose to terminate the driveways in front of the house if the

unpervious surface limitations set out in Chesapeake Bay Critical Area regulations do not allow

the extension.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition

held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioner, I find that the

Petitioner’s variance requests should be granted.

Th
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this & 7 day of September, 2004, by this Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioner’s requests for variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the

B.C.Z.R., to permit a replacement dwelling on a lot with a width of 50 t. in liey of the minimum

required 55 ft. (Case Nos. 05-010-A (1420 Kent Road - Lot 176) and to permit a proposed

- dwelling with a lot width of 50 ft. in lieu of the minimum requited 55 ft. and to approve an

ﬁ undersized lot (Case No. 05-011-A (1422 Kent Road — Lot 177), be and they are hereby
{. .
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GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permits and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at his
own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,

and be responsible for returning, said properties to their original condition:

2. That the Petitioner shall be required to situated the replacement house on Lot No. 176
back 100 ft. and be required to situate the replacement house on Lot No. 177 to be set

back 110 ft,

3. Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated August
2, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. In addition, the
Petitioner must submit building elevation drawings to the Office of Planning for their

review and approval.

4. Compliance with any recommendations made by the Department of Environmental

Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) relative to the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area legislation and, therefore, driveways for these two properties may be constructed to
end at the front building line instead of into the side yard to reduce impervious surface:

and -

5. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order; and

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

ARNRENCE §. SCEMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

LES:raj
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dministrative Variance
to the Zening Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 1013 Painters Lane 2103 |
which is presently zoned __RC-5 |

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develo pment Mana?ement The undersu ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described |n the description and plat attached ereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon(s) 0 . (\g c. 'zd.rz.)

TO PENMVAAYT A DETACHE D ACCESSoAT gTrUCTUAL (C¢AﬂvﬂﬁL)'

To BE LOocATED H THE SI\DENYARY (i LIEQ oF
ANO e TYA 2 O

TiEe REQUIVRED REARNYAVZO .

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is t¢ be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zﬂnmg
ragulatlons and restrictions of Baltimore County adupted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore Colinty, *

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, urider the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner( ) of the property which |
15 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee: .- Legal Owner(s):

Name -~ Type or Frint

Signature

Address ) | Telephone Ne.

City State " Zip Code -

Attorney For Petitioner: _ . 410-5671=-80fY:
Addrass Taiaphone No.

e . ) : M 21030 .
e ockeysviltey s[t}s?t'e Zip Gode

Re rasentat."ve to be Contacted:

Wesley D, Myers

Name
S 1013 Rainters Lane _
Telephone No. Address Talephnne No,
. . . Cockeysyuille, ... !m:wz,mn__ﬂ,___
State Zip Code City tate Zip Code
ﬁm_""ﬂﬂmﬂm “—#mwmm
F blic Hearing having bean fnrmaily “demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Znning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty,
is day of that the subject matter of this petition be set fnr a public hearing, advertised, as réquired by the zoning
egulations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted. o /
ﬁ Fomng Commissionar of Baltimore County o
CASE NO. £S5 -51o-A Reviewed By _ {7 Date ‘41 Sébf }

REV 10/25/01 'Estimated Posting Date <t / 1SS
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms undar the penaities of perjury to the Znnihg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein |given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thereto in the everit that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2 1013 Painters Tane e _
| 858 -

Cockeysville MD, 21030
Chy ) T Stafe - B 2ip Code

That based upon personal knnwladgai_ the {ollowing are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dlfﬂculg/):

We are filing for a variance due to hardship. We want to build a
garage (29'6" x 38'), which will be slightly offiset but will be
located in front of the house built into the hill side. Presentl7
southside of the house, we have a well and limited footage to |
property line. If built on the southside it would encrothe
neighbors property., Northside of the house is the septic drain-
field and steep grade. We could possibly build on the northside
but it would be an eye sore for the neighbor., He would be lookin
out his front door lat the garage. Location selected is best site
Location of this property is secluded and seperate from Boxerhill
Estates. Need storage over garage. Main house has little storage

That the Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

TRdTiTe . 7 ’

i * - Makly Susan Myers
T o Name - Type or Primi T

STATE OF MARYLAND, 01 ;TY OF BA! TIMADE i wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this * _day of @.JA | ) VS ___, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforasaid, personallv anpeared

LIESLEY © 1T9ERS Rinir | 17y SUSES 07 f 03

e Affiant(s) herein, personally known or Satisfactorlly Identified to me assuch Afant(s).

" AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sel

CYNTH A DRENDEL NOTARY PUBLIC
BALT |~ RE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MY L. . iiSSION EXPIRES 8/1/07
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AfTidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the. Zaniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thersto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do prasently reside at 10 Painters L.an e ] -
(s) P Y m 13 = —

" Cockeysville  MD. 21030 B
(o} V2 " State | Zlp Cade

That based upon persnnalx knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dlfﬂculgr):

We are filing for a variance due to hardship. We want to build a
garage (29'6" x 38'), which will be slightly offset but will be
located in front of the house built into the hill side. Present17
southside of the house, we have a well and limited footage to
property line. 'If built on the southside it would encrothe
neighbors property. Northside of the house is the septic drain-
field and steep grade. We could possibly build on the northside
but it would be an eye sore for the neighbor. He would be lookin
out his front door at the garage. Location selected is best site
Location of this property is secluded and seperate from Boxerhill
Estates. Need storage over garage. Main house has little storage

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and mgy be required to provide additional information.

Wesley D./Myers _ - Mary Susan Myers
Name - Type or Print i i T T Name - Type of Print =

S i

[ ]
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COIINTY OF At THIABE inwit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 7 f,_ day of éﬁleué ' odens ___, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personallv anhearea S

AIETy 22 796K Kra PRy SJspel 774 |
the Affant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorlly [dentified to me assuch Affiant(s)

" AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
Z L e W —f/(“'”:::‘*w —
[} c i |

Commission Expires g/ / e/ -

g T

Eh—ik

CYNTHIA GRENDEL NOTARY PUBLIC
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/1/07
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

|
for the property located at ___1013 Painters Lane 2103
which is presently zoned _RC-5 |

|
. o, LRI - --I-

This Petition shall be flled with the _bepartment of Permits and fDevanpment Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition I’ar_fa Variance from Section(s) 400 . | ( Bc2Z tt')

Te fEVLe T A DETAUUED AceCSSonyY STpueTorc Caanaag)

Te BE LecATED W Tug TIDETALOD A oAy Erto v a4 O

Ll Llew ©F e TCERUIEYD RepAnvag o

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. ~

Property is to be posted and advertjsedf as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. ’

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
peciury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petitlon. .

Contract Purchaser/l.essae; = | Legal Ownetr(s):

. — . i _Wes {4 _
Name - Type or Print. ; T , _
— | - 74! A// 7 — _
Signature .: i ——— =
Mary Susgn
Address T | Telephone No. ‘ B
- ) SR | Mt ™ LU | .
City State Ip Code Signature ,
Attorney For Petitioner: 10187 Painters. Lane  410-561-804Y
: Addrass Talephone No.
_ — . - _ - MD. 21030
Narne - Type or Print : *l]iti}gf:"ﬁ’]‘:-eﬁ'ts_‘ﬁ'ﬂ]ﬂ:E 4 State Zip Code
o . ~ o ﬁ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature . ’
) ; o Wesley D, Myers
Company I Name
- e 4 crot013—Painters-Lane - -
Address | Telephane No. Address 1 Telephane Mo
N — - __ Cockeysville Mp. 21030, .
City - State | Zip Code City r State 2- Zip Code
i e e e s - : — R —— T A = sy
A Public Hearing having been formally demaﬁded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
ragulations of Baltimare County and that the property be reposted. /

this .day of , Lgal the subject matter of this petition he set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Py

_ | Znningkéﬂrmmiséiﬂh&fﬁgﬁﬁailimure ﬁuunty
CASENO. &5 -510-A Reviewed By _ (7~ pate_&[S/65
REV 10/26/01 Estimated Posting Date __ __C"__l '”’l-/ OS5 L
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EXAMPLE 3 -- Zoning Description

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR |0 1% ﬁi‘uﬁ&-@ .0@95 g;d(e_igs‘jb“m NS
(address) ' .

Beginning at a point on the o A _side of
north, south, east or west) *

_ﬁi@e_@ RS ___whichis 5o
(name of street on which property fronts) number of feet of rignt-of-way wiat |

wide at the distance of 124 et L}gﬁi\ﬁﬂ&ﬂ - ___ofthe
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west) ‘

centerline of the nearest improved jnter'sec{ing street Qéoﬁtf 0\‘ H;‘.LL - A
(name of street)

whichis 5D %ﬁ: mz#:; wide. *Bejpg Lot l%:_ y
number of feet of right-oi-way wi t |
WH _~ATTRE) sybeivigion™© | N
_ o (name of subdivision)
&S Facorded Yo Ballimore Colinty-Piat Bobke#t \— L—Folio#t—2_____,

containing ___ l.._D%_fZ . Asoknownas__JOlX _;iﬁu&“qm &
(square feet or acres) - ’ (property address)

and located in the 2 |l Election District, _-2nNd_ Councilmanic District.
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CEHMCATE OF POSTINQ.

ATTENTION. KRISTEN MATTREWS

RE: Case Number _ . 5-5 /0 A

&

Retitioner/Developer UJESS m \/5735

Aoemrda

Date

A g La- [

r r ¢ - ¢ L2 b e Llimaa ] .

- ES

Date of Hearing@losing" MHj 3) 69\005 . L

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

- 1 1 11 v 1 1 [ == 11 I T - A R N ] i 141 4 1 4 49 1 I |rq=4 Lr dkm | 1 I—]

The sign(s) were posted on .

RO

oS el e

-

=g
-

Pl Lt 1
wrh .

Sy e —— -
- l‘“:-{:-\.-'\"\-':-'\..{!-\.-\_n_l_-_ L

-
g

""'.z_-\.-
L
o {d-c-.-'\-

L .-\.3&- ank |:'

Sen
-

LA e n i B e

g
-
i

)
R
U R .

e " el

an

-
AT Ly

(R

T

aen
R H

b
o e

LA
~
E at
i
EoR L,

Lok e

-

:_.
-c.r et
T

E Y e,
e e A e g, T

=
.
s

Gha
-

—

o PURSUINT T0-SECTN 2615 (b
o AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL G
i EQUE TarPUB[iIC Hﬁﬁﬁlﬁlﬁfﬁ'@ﬂ
8D VA w IANCE; PROVIDE
ONING DEFICE,

-

et
LT
LR

-

ﬁﬁ{f 'PWHR NFHRM ON“1S: auA)
myggn ST A0 DEVELOPN
g'ms'esfm,,ua}.kuqr :‘.Tfjl;f:;ﬁﬁfi:'f%gﬁ
REATOLER NS w:wmmm i He’aﬁ e ’lfr-hnfﬁé-f“ft# ik nfiffuii'i i

#r o
' P! '.ﬂ “' &l}% !EJF M\:é}:”f E‘ - 'f:’r’iﬁ’ﬁﬁ?_.:
< : N

e -r-\.\..-\.-l-r |“:.\, '\-

b .{"-’ < at.

+ LR I

- rord
1 oyl i 4 mﬁ _;- !'r . ch:--.
AT
2l

ar > : .
K ":I+||.-"5'|I5'l_|,=-'|;4-5|_.;:-

- miT, -
—tira, -

- 'm
L

— o Sed

T et

-

.m:.
ST

g

L]

Twie 4 114 4 1 r 1 4 I " LI B |

L s A
B T b

015 PARINTERS | ANE

4 1 4 b «T Lo i 4 H 4] 1

-

(Sighature of Sign Pestg

Linda O'Keefe
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523 Penny Lane
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Hunt Valiey Maryiand 21030
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)
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(Tﬁ!@bhﬂhe_Numbér of Sign 'Pahsté}'}



l 1
. .

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
- ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice Iis accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: oS-SS IO - A

Petitioner: _1 " {4 Y35 (;57 0 tY)’\i;Ei::!Qbs , .
Address or Location: _ (174 . QMM?—* & .d;cgcf:odb; ﬂﬁoﬂ. DIOZS

—

gl

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ___ dzstay [0 . [Huts. . L
Address: ___/¢/2 m_@é’ , c‘:j’@ﬂﬂ' mﬁﬂﬁ__

.

Telephone Number: _ 40 — £&/-8069 - . /0 453, éé/(

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV&C.ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-‘6‘ | O -A Address V3 PATEYLS (AQE

Contact Pers’on: LIOSYD T, HoxLe Y - | e
o Planner, Please Print Your Name - T Phone Number. 41 0-887-3391 T '
Filing Date: ﬂfi@i_____ Posting Date: ﬁ*j }_’7/ O%  Closing Date: 5/ z2/o%

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrati |
through the contact person (planner) using thg oty tatnt i histrative variance should be

1. EO—SMQ_?IH The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the |
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing |

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occu ithi e
‘ | pant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date., |

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
et "4 ! n
commussioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the req%ested Eeligf; Or (c% -
order That the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification |
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a publj ing "
‘ : ¢ hearin
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoni%g or c;FiJeputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally .
fhcijgtggﬁ.czemﬂcanon of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

* (Detach Along Dotted Line)

sl el gl

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

R
Case Number 05-] =5 1o | -A Address __\D'3 Paj-tTevCs cANE
Petitioner's Name WESCLET D, tA<ELS €T X Telephone 41O q@,if %@@4‘

Pasting Date: { DS Closing Date: | "j’)ﬁii"ﬂfc}";-

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A QETAcUUEYD ACcCSSo A STAVCTORE

(oA Ane To RE LOCATEO 1wl tye Swoc L
TAROD el LIECQ oF TUC NCQUANREMD  REAYL YA

o

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

R
i &
" A

b

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZOWNENG REVIEW
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Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T Smith, Jr., County Exectitive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

May 2, 2005

Wesley D. Myers

Mary Susan Myers

1013 Painters Lane
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Myers:
RE: Case Number: 05-510-A, 1013 Painters Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 5, 2005,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, pétitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not he_sitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enclosures

o3 People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonlinc.info

Printed on Recycled Paper



~Bﬂltir.cu:»lrf:: County

Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 April 12, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111l West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: April i 2005

3

Ttem No.: 506, 507, 508, 509,{510,/ 513, 514, 515, 516.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Lieutenant Franklin J. Cook

Pire Marshal's Office
(0)410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: Pile

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
(X
%@ Printed on Recyclad Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: aApril 21, 2005
Department of Permits & Develcopment |
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kenné@ , Acting Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT : Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For April 25, 2005
Item No. 506, 507, 509, @, 511,

512, 513, 515, 516,

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the
subject zoning items and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:¢lw ‘
cc: file
ZAC~-NO COMMENTS-04212005.do¢
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TO: Tim Kotroco
PDM

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr &
DEPRM

DATE: May 24, 2005

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 05-510
Address 1013 Painters Lane

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 18, 2003

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning ilem.

X __The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

DeveIOpment of this property must comply with the Forest
Consetrvation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

The proposed garage must be at least 20-feet from the existing septic system.

Reviewer: Sue Farrinetti Date: May 24, 2005
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director D TEn (AP til 15, 2005
Department of Permits and ol \j’ g D
Development Management

APR 1 5 2005

Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111 :
Director, Office of Planning 5 4 }C J; Ao
' W

I SSIONER

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-510 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to ofler.
For further questions or additional information concerning the mattets stated herein, please
contact Mark Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: wﬂﬁ\gg\@uwﬂ)ﬂ_&

Division Chief:

MAC/LL
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor 0 il bt
Michael 8. Steele, L. Governor dy
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert [, Flanagan, Secrelary
Neil J. Pedetrsen, Administrator

Date: .12 .24

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. s> LT MM
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5006 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ J L

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: | 800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads,.com




Mr. & Mrs. Wesley D. Myers
1013 Painters Lane
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

February 23, 2005

As a neighbor, I am informing you that I am filing for a variance to build a 29’ x 36°
garage with storage space above, Garage will be built into hillside. It will be in front of
the house and will meet height requirements from the county. Outside of garage to
mimic¢ house in colors, roofing and brick work. I would love to put the garage next to the
house but we are limited on setbacks on right side of house and well location. Left side
of house is the septic drain fields. I would appreciate your signature for the approval of
the construction of this garage.

Mr. & Mrs. Nickon: / " g 77 ‘//cyﬂm
1009 Painters Lane ‘é %’ é"?”"-'/ / ,_u(/@t/z.

Mr. & Mrs. Clements , - M

12102 Boxerhill Rd. _M %MJ % .

Mr. & Mrs, Underwood

12101 Boxerhill Rd. m d % W

Mr. & Mrs. Loughlin
12105 Boxerhill Rd.
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